

Welcome to the 3rd Miss/Mr Marion County Pageant

When: February 26, 2022 Time: 12:00 to 3:00 PM Location: I-75 Flea Market Ocala

Hi, my name is Lesley and I am your Miss Marion County Fair 2019 & 2020 Winner.

In 2020 I was the 1st to be crowned FKHK (Florida Kids Helping Kids) First Lifetime Miss Marion County Fair Ambassador Queen, Miss Lifetime Queen, and Ambassador.

Please come out and help us celebrate the 3rd Miss Marion County Fair with your Miss Marion County Queens, Ambassadors, and your princesses at the I75 Flea Market on Saturday February 26, 2022.

We will be having our 3rd Miss/Mr Marion County Fair Pageant on Saturday February 26, 2022 from 12 to 3pm.





COME ONE COME ALL TO THE I75 Flea Market on Saturday, February 26, 2022

2022 Miss/Mr Marion County Pageant

The pageant is being held at the I75 Flea Market on Saturday February 26, 2022

Check in starts PROMPTLY AT 11AM
Pageant starts at 12PM

Entry fee is Only \$65 for Sunday Best or Back to Country.

Age divisions are separated between Kings and Queens.

Theme is:

Back to Country

Who may enter?

This year we are open to all children from the age of 0 to 19 from any county.

Supreme title contestants 5-11 years of age and 12-19 years of age.

What do they wear?

Our theme is back to country. With that being said you may wear anything country. You may wear a gown or your Sunday best dress.

We are Not a Glitzy Glitz Pageant. We are a 501C nonprofit charity.

We ask that our contestants have little to no make-up.

We love to see natural beauty. So come, have fun with us on Saturday, February 26, 2022 at the I75 Flea Market in Ocala.

DIVISIONS (Ages apply to Mini Optional)

0-23 Months	2-4	5-7	8-10
11-13	14-16	17-19	

ALL CONTESTANTS WILL LEAVE WITH A CROWN AND SASH FROM OUR SPONSOR!

**If we do not have at least 5 contestants in each age division we reserve the right to combine age divisions.



Entry fees are due by February 20, 2022 (late payment if paid after) (Optionals can be paid before the event)

If you wait and pay the day of, there will be a \$5 fee, per event.

OPTIONAL SUPREME AWARDS:

We will have 3 overall Supreme Title Categories (\$30 per entry) Sash, Crown, and prizes will be supplied.

Age divisions are as follows: we will award 1 winner per optional

Ages 5-11, 12-19 Girls and 12-19 Boys

We will have 3 overall Supreme Categories.

Supreme King (MUST BE A MARION COUNTY RESIDENT BETWEEN THE AGE OF 12-19 TO BE CROWNED OVERALL KING.

Mini Supreme (Highest overall score of ages 5-11

Supreme (Highest overall score of ages 12-19

EXTRA OPTIONAL EVENTS

These are \$5 each or \$10 for all (includes 1 photogenic entry). Will receive a "Best of Show" ribbon.

Prettiest Hair	Prettiest Eyes	Pretties Smile

The Contestants that bring the most donated items will receive a ...

Beautiful Crown and SASH!!

MINI OPTIONALS (Goes by Age Divisions)

BE SURE TO SEND A HEADSHOT/PHOTO TO BE IN OUR ONLINE MINI OPTIONALS! Cut off date for the photo contest (prettiest hair, pretties eyes, prettiest smile) for photo entry is January 31, 2022.



**Formal Wear-0-3 Contestants may wear short dresses only; they may be Natural/Semi Light Glitz!! WE ARE LOOKING FOR THAT ALL AMERICAN FACE GIRL/BOY!! judges will NOT be evaluating the cost or designer, but rather how well the dress or suit fits the contestant (i.e.: fit, color, age appropriate) as well as contestant on stage presentation. Please remember we are not a FULL Glitz pageant pick your attire appropriately and accordingly.

4-up may be long or short, all contestants May wear the gown of their choice.

PLEASE NOTE: WE ARE NOT A GLITZ PAGEANT; WE ARE A NATURAL PAGEANT: WE ARE
LOOKING FOR THAT AMERICAN BEAUTY!! Judges will NOT be evaluating the cost or
designer of the outfit, but rather how well it suits the contestant (i.e.: fit, color, age
appropriate) as well as contestant on stage presentation. pick your attire appropriately and
accordingly.

Hair and makeup rules are very easy to follow.

0-13 yrs. may NOT wear ANY Makeup.

Swabbing will be 15 minutes before line up.

0-13 Absolutely NO Hairpieces or Hair extensions may be worn. unless with a doctor's note due to medical reasons. (NO removable or glued in extensions)

0-13 NO Fake nails, fake eyelashes, flippers, and NO spray ON tanning!!!

14-19 Absolutely NO Hairpieces or Hair extensions may be worn. unless with a doctor's note due to medical reasons. (NO removable or glued in extensions)

14-19 Please No fake eyelashes, flippers, and NO spray ON tanning!!!

14-19 may wear light make-up only!!!!

Every contestant will receive a Beautiful Specially designed Award!!

**CASH Award is determined by Participation.

So, tell all your friends, so CASH Will GROW!!

A Winner in each of these events will receive a beautiful Crown and custom Sash designed by Nana.

Please remember that all monies are Non refundable Or transferable.

THANK YOU

We cannot wait to meet you!!

Don't forget to bring a FRIEND

REFUND POLICY:

All fees paid are NON REFUNDABLE and NON TRANSFERABLE in full or in part for under any circumstances.

This includes, but is not limited to entry fees, advertising fees, pageant admission ticket sales fees, guest meal

fees and any other fees paid



Contestant Name:			
Date of Birth:	Age:		
Address:			
City:			
School that you attend:		Grade:	
Parent's Names:			
Home Phone:			
Email:			
Favorite Disney Movie:			
Favorite TV Show:			
Pets:			
Hobbies:			

All Contestant age 12 thru 19 must be able to answer the following questions 1-3. (One question will be chosen and asked at random to the contestant on stage).

- 1. How would you balance high school, and your extracurricular activities if you were to winthis title?
- 2. What would you say to people who do not believe that pageants are a good influence onwomen?
- 3. Why should you be the next Miss /Mr Marion County?



Pages Rules

Please Read and Sign.

- 1. This contest is open to all kids who reside in Florida and/or attend school who have not reached their 20th birthday.
- 2. Dress for the pageant should be Back to Country or Sunday Best.
- 3. Parents of Contestants acknowledge that this is a public event and that pictures of entrants and winners will be taken. Permission and consent is given to the Marion County Fair Association to use these pictures and allow them to be published at their discretion without requiring any additional consideration to be furnished to them.
- 4. Contestants will be judged on poise, personality, overall presentation, and response to questions on stage.
- 5. All contestants are to be sponsored by a merchant or organized group.
- 6. If crowned, he/she will be required to attend at least 2 parades in Marion County if they reside in Marion County and also must volunteer throughout the year, posting pictures on their queens' page.
- 7. Deadline: February 20,2022.
- 8. Registration forms must be emailed to: floridakhk@gmail.com. So that your pageant package can be customized to the contestant and so that we can get to know our contestants. For additional information please emailed to: floridakhk@gmail.com. (Applications received after the deadline will not be accepted).

Applications received after the deadline will not be accepted.

Parent's signature of a	agreement:		
Print Parent's Name: _			
Marion County Fair Us	e Only:		
Date Received:		Approved:	
Fee:	Paid by:		
Notes:			